
North Gualala Water Company                     Revised    Cal P.U.C.    417-W 
Gualala, Ca. 95445 
                                  Canceling   Revised    Cal P.U.C.   412-W 
 

Schedule No. 1 
GENERAL METERED SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

     Applicable to all metered water service. 

 

TERRITORY 

    Gualala and vicinity located approximately 15 miles south of Point Arena, Mendocino County. 

 

RATES 

For 5/8 x ¾ inch meter: 

     First  300 cu. ft. of water, per 100 cu. ft.        $5.83   

     Over 300 cu. ft. of water, per 100 cu. ft.         $7.39   

All other meter sizes;  

      All water, per 100 cu. ft.           $7.39  

 

                         Per Meter Per Month 

                Service Charge    SDWBA Surcharge   5 yr SDWBA Surcharge 

For 5/8x3/4-inch meter......………….$ 40.00 (I)            $ 14.70    $  1.67   

For        3/4-inch meter.………….….$ 60.00 (I)            $ 22.05     $  2.50  

For           1-inch meter.……………. $ 100. 00 (I)            $ 36.75    $  4.17  

For     1-1/2-inch meter..…………….$200.00(I)            $ 73.50     $  8.35  

For           2-inch meter..…………….$320.00 (I)            $117.60    $ 13.36  

For           3-inch meter.......…………$600.00(I)            $220.50    $ 25.04  

For           4-inch meter.......…………$1000.00(I)            $367.50    $ 41.74 

 

The service charge is a readiness to service charges, which is applicable to all metered service and to 

which is added the monthly charges computed at Quantity Rates. 

 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

1. All bills are subject to the reimbursement fee set forth on Schedule UF. 

 

2. The SDWBA (Safe Drinking Water Bond Act) surcharge is in addition to the water bill.  This 

surcharge must be identified on each bill.  The surcharge is specifically for the repayment of the 

California SDWBA loan authorized by Resolution F-645 and Resolution W-4108. 

 

3.  A late charge will be imposed per Schedule No. LC. 

 

4. In accordance with Section 2714 of the Public Utilities Code, if a tenant in a rental unit leaves owing 

the company, service to subsequent tenants in that unit will, at the company's option, be furnished on 

the account of the landlord or property owner.  
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Schedule No. 1 

 
GENERAL METERED SERVICE 

(continued) 
 SPECIAL CONDITIONS     
 

 5.    A one-time surcharge of $344,751 shall be imposed to all customers to offset  the      
authorized but not collected revenue from October 1, 2010, the effective date of the interim rates, 
through June 3, 2012, the date final rates authorized by Resolution W-4916 were effective.  The 
surcharge shall be collected over a period of 36 monthly billing periods and it is based on service 
charge rates and quantity rates. The quantity rates surcharge shall be charged per Ccf of water sold. 
 
         Per Meter Per Month 
         Over a Period of 36 
                    Months 
 Quantity Rates 
 For 5/8 x ¾ inch meter: 
  First 300 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft……………………….  $  0.65 
  Over 300 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft………………………      0.82 
 All other meter sizes: 
  All water, per 100 cu. ft……………………………..      0.82 
 Service Charge 
 For 5/8 x ¾ inch meter……………………………………….  $   4.87 
 For          ¾ inch meter……………………………………….       7.28 
 For          1 inch meter……………………………………….                12.15 
 For      1 ½ inch meter……………………………………….     24.31 
 For     2 inch meter……………………………………….     38.87 
 For     3 inch meter……………………………………….       0.00 
 For       4 inch meter……………………………………….       0.00     

 

 
6.  The SDWSRF (Safe Drinking Water State Revolving Fund) surcharge is in addition  

to the water bill.  This surcharge must be identified on each bill.  The surcharge is specifically 
for the repayment of the California SDWSRF loan authorized by Resolution W-4678.  

 
7. As authorized by the California Public Utilities Commission, all bills are subject to a      (N) 

one-time surcharge of $13.53 per customer to be collected over a period of two months at the       | 
rate of $6.77 per customer per month from the effective date of Advice Letter No. 85.  In                | 
accordance with CA Health and Safety Code 116590, this customer surcharge is for cost               | 
recovery of the charges paid by NGWC for the CA Dept. of Health’s water enforcement                  | 
and system fees during the period of January 1, 2011 to December 21, 2012.                               (N)         
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